
Integrated hepatitis C nurse contact list 
Contact one of the integrated nurses to discuss how your service/organisation can work in partnership, or refer people for 
treatment. 

Location Nurse Program Email Phone Address 

Alfred 
Hospital 

Jo
Read

Department of 
Health Funded 

services 
joa.read@alfred.org.au 

0405 
303 042

55 Commercial Rd  
Melbourne VIC 3000 

Austin 
Hospital 

Sam 
Dickson 

Rapid Access 
Hepatitis C 
Treatment 

Service 

livernurses@austin.org.au 

0481 
909 741 

145 Studley Rd  
Heidelberg VIC 3084 

Box Hill 
Hospital 

Caroline 
Day 

Infectious 
Diseases Clinic caroline.day@easternhealth.org.au 

1300 
342 255 

Outpatients Department 
Ground Floor  

Box Hill Hospital  
Nelson Rd  

Box Hill, VIC 3128 

Royal 
Melbourne 

Hospital 

Sally 
Watkinson 

Victorian 
Infectious 

Diseases Service 
Sally.Watkinson@mh.org.au 

0407 
574 939 

Royal Melbourne Hospital 
9 North  

300 Grattan St  
Parkville VIC 3050 

St Vincent’s 
Hospital 

Brad 
Whitton 

Department of 
Gastroenterology bradley.whitton@svha.org.au 

0407 
511 299 

Level 4  
Daly Wing  

35 Victoria Pde  
Fitzroy VIC 3056 

Western 
General 
Hospital 

Susan Byers Gastroenterology 
Clinic Susan.Byers1@wh.org.au 

(03) 
8345 
6666 

160 Gordon St  
Footscray VIC 3011 
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Barwon 
Health 

University 
Hospital 
Geelong 

Inga Tribe 

Barwon and 
South West 

Victoria 
Integrated 
Hepatitis C 

Service 

Inga.tribe@barwonhealth.org.au 

(03) 
4215 
1501 

Bellerine St  
Geelong VIC 3220 

Ballarat 
Community 

Health 
Centre 

Michelle 
Orr 

Liver Clinic and 
Integrated 
Hepatitis C 

Service 

michelleor@bchc.org.au 

(03) 
5338 
4572 

710 Sturt St  
Ballarat VIC 3350 

Bendigo 
Hospital 

Raelene 
Vine 

Infectious 
Diseases Service rvine@bendigohealth.org.au 

(03) 
5454 
8422 

100 Barnard St  
Bendigo VIC 3550  

(entry via Mercy Street) 

Goulburn 
Valley 

Health (GV 
Health) 

Chris 
Biesiekierski 

Liver Clinic-
Hepatitis chris.biesiekierski@gvhealth.org.au 

(03) 
5832 

3629 / 
0400 

860 429 

Graham St  
Shepparton VIC 3630 

La Trobe 
Community 

Health 
Neale Daly Hep C Outreach 

Nurse neal.daly@lchs.com.au 

1800 
242 696 

81-87 Buckley St  
(PO Box 960)  

Morwell VIC 3840 
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